Ohio Capital Conference — Buckeye Division Track and Field Championship

Hilliard Bradley High School
May 12 & 14, 2022

May 12, 2022: Buckeye Division Field Event Finals

Shot Put Anthony Smith 1 49’ 8.25” Conference Champion
Trent Tharp 8th 39'0”
Noah Dexter 15" 35'4.25” PR
Long Jump Daniel Edwards 4t 20’ 2.25”
Holden Arnold 7t 19’ 8” PR
Gabe Boyden 11% 18 6.5”

4x800M Relay Koenig(2:00.1 PR)-Trevor(2:00.1 PR)-Zane(2:03.2)-Taylor(2:01.7) 1% 8:05.06

110HH Semi-Finals (8 fastest times) Brenden Simcox 15:32q
Holden Arnold 16.19 q
Nasir Robinson dns
100M Semi-Finals (8 fastest times) Eli Rathburn 11.26 g
Gunner Richards 11.82
Austyn Miller 12.85
400M Semi-Finals (8 fastest times) Eli Rathburn 50.20 g
Colton Thress 50.82 q
Owen McCandlish 51.77 q
300IH Semi-Finals (8 fastest times) Brenden Simcox 39.83 q PR
Holden Arnold 40.86 q PR
Styron Lebbie 43.18 q PR
200M Semi-finals (8 fastest times) Eli Rathburn 22.97 q
Caiden Good 23.46 q
Gunner Richards 23.83 PR

Team Score after Day 1: PC-31, Gales-24,RE-14,NW-12,GM-10,CC-1

Conference Champion



Ohio Capital Conference — Buckeye Division Track and Field Championship

Hilliard Bradley High School

May 14, 2022: Buckeye Division Field Event Finals

Discus

High Jump

Pole Vault

Anthony Smith
Austin Tiller
Andrew Franchini

Eli Roush
Logen Justice
Kyrell Jackson

Lukas Lang
Daniel Edwards
Brody Ehorn

Buckeye Division Track Finals

110M Hurdles

100M Dash
4x200M Relay

1600M Run

4x100m Relay

400M Dash

300M Hurdles

800M Run

200M Dash

3200M Run

4x400M Relay

Final Scores:

1st
3 rd
8th

1st
3 rd
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

Brenden Simcox

Holden Arnold

Eli Rathburn

Good(22.7 PRT)-Arnold(23.0)-Richards(22.9 PR)-Rathburn(21.9)

Trevor Lanoy
Zane Schorr
Kaleb Stull

138’ 6”
124’57
104’ 0”

6I 0"
Sl 8”
Sl 4”

15’ 0”

14' 6”
13’ 6”

1st
4th

3rd

1st
2nd
5th

PR-T

PR

15.50
16.05

11.28

4:29.23
4:36.06
4:45.28

Good — Richards — Lebbie — Lang

Eli Rathburn
Colton Thress

Owen McCandlish

Brenden Simcox
Holden Arnold
Styron Lebbie

Wes Taylor
Jacob Koenig
Carter Davis

Caiden Good
Eli Rathburn

Isaiah Lanoy
Kaiden Lanoy
John Anderson

Simcox(51.7)-McCandlish(53.6)-Taylor(53.3)-Thress(51.8)

Gales — 205 (OCC Buckeye Division Champions)

1st
znd
4th

2nd
5th
6th

2 nd
6th
8th

Sth
scr

1st
an
4th

50.42
50.49 PR
52.44

39.35 PR
41.41
43.08 PR

1:57.42 PR
2:06.19
2:08.19 PR

23.51

9:46.10
9:46.21
10:20.30

Conference Champion
All Conference

Conference Champion
All Conference

Conference Champion
All Conference
All Conference

Conference Champion

All Conference
2" 1:30.50
Conference Champion
All Conference
4th 44.31
Conference Champion

All Conference

All Conference

All Conference

Conference Champion
All Conference

2" 3:30.68

All Conference

All Conference

2) PC- 142, 3) RE - 81, 4) NW - 62, 5) GM — 25, 6) CC— 6



