Ohio Capital Conference – Buckeye Division Track and Field Championship Hilliard Bradley High School May 12 & 14, 2022

May 12, 2022: Buckeye Division Field Event Finals

Shot Put	Anthony Smith Trent Tharp Noah Dexter	1 st 8 th 15 th	49' 8.25" 39' 0" 35' 4.25"	Conference Ch	ampion	
Long Jump	Daniel Edwards Holden Arnold Gabe Boyden	4 th 7 th 11 th	20' 2.25" 19' 8" 18' 6.5"	PR		
4x800M Relay	Koenig(2:00.1 PR)-Trev	or(2:00.	1 PR)–Zane(2:03	.2)-Taylor(2:01.7)	1st 8:05.06	Conference Champion
110HH Semi-F	inals (8 fastest times)	Brenden Simcox Holden Arnold Nasir Robinson		15:32 q 16.19 q dns		
100M Semi-Finals (8 fastest times)		Eli Rathburn Gunner Richards Austyn Miller		11.26 q 11.82 12.85		
400M Semi-Finals (8 fastest times)		Eli Rathburn Colton Thress Owen McCandlish		50.20 q 50.82 q 51.77 q		
300IH Semi-Finals (8 fastest times)		Brenden Simcox Holden Arnold Styron Lebbie		39.83 q 40.86 q 43.18 q	PR PR PR	
200M Semi-finals (8 fastest times)		Eli Rathburn Caiden Good Gunner Richards		22.97 q 23.46 q 23.83	PR	

Team Score after Day 1: PC - 31, Gales - 24, RE - 14, NW - 12, GM - 10, CC - 1

Ohio Capital Conference – Buckeye Division Track and Field Championship Hilliard Bradley High School

May 14,	2022:	Buckeve	Division	Field	Event	Finals
---------	-------	---------	----------	-------	-------	--------

Discus	Austin	n y Smith Tiller w Franchini	1 st 3 rd 8 th	138' 6' 124' 5' 104' 0'	,	Conference Champion All Conference	
High Jump	Eli Rou Logen . Kyrell J		1 st 3 rd 8 th	6' 0" 5' 8" 5' 4"	PR-T	Conference Champion All Conference	
Pole Vault	Lukas I Daniel Brody	Edwards	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	15' 0" 14' 6" 13' 6"	PR	Conference Champion All Conference All Conference	
Buckeye Divisi	ion Track	r Finals					
110M Hurdles		Brenden Simco Holden Arnold		1 st 4 th	15.50 16.05	Conference Champion	
100M Dash		Eli Rathburn		3 rd	11.28	All Conference	
4x200M Relay		Good(22.7 PRT)–Arnold(23.0)–Richards(22.9 PR)–Rathburn(21.9) 2 nd 1:30.50 All Conference					
1600M Run		Trevor Lanoy Zane Schorr Kaleb Stull		1 st 2 nd 5 th	4:29.23 4:36.06 4:45.28	Conference Champion All Conference	
4x100m Relay		Good – Richards – Lebbie – Lang		g	4 th 44.31		
400M Dash		Eli Rathburn Colton Thress Owen McCand	llish	1 st 2 nd 4 th	50.42 50.49 PR 52.44	Conference Champion All Conference	
300M Hurdles		Brenden Simco Holden Arnold Styron Lebbie		2 nd 5 th 6 th	39.35 PR 41.41 43.08 PR	All Conference	
800M Run		Wes Taylor Jacob Koenig Carter Davis		2 nd 6 th 8 th	1:57.42 PR 2:06.19 2:08.19 PR	All Conference	
200M Dash		Caiden Good Eli Rathburn		5 th scr	23.51		
3200M Run		Isaiah Lanoy Kaiden Lanoy John Andersor	1	1 st 2 nd 4 th	9:46.10 9:46.21 10:20.30	Conference Champion All Conference	
4x400M Relay		Simcox(51.7)-	McCand	lish(53.6)–Taylor(53.3)–	-Thress(51.8) 2 nd 3:30.68	All Conference

Final Scores: Gales – 205 (OCC Buckeye Division Champions) 2) PC – 142, 3) RE – 81, 4) NW – 62, 5) GM – 25, 6) CC – 6